CRQA Series Fire Pump Dimensional Drawings
Index:
Description See Page
Basic Pump Dimensions 2
Available Mounting Bracket Positions 3
Available Discharge Positions and End Yokes 4
01/31/24
Rev. DateDocument Number
DPL82332
Issue Date
WaterousCompany, 125 Hardman Avenue South, South St. Paul, Minnesota 55075 USA (651) 450-5000  www.waterousco.com
Dimensions subject to change without notice.
12/02/97
14.891in
378.23mm
15.840in
402.34mm
.875in
22.23mm
1.
25
0i
n
31
.7
5m
m
2.
50
0i
n
63
.5
0m
m
5.250in
133.35mm
8.500in
215.90mm
2.500in
63.50mm
4X 1/2-13 UNC-2B  1.00in 25.40mm
3.
69
0i
n
93
.7
3m
m
.2
39
in
6.
07
m
m
.438in
11.13mm
.750in
19.05mm
8.
42
9i
n
21
4.
10
m
m
8.
62
5i
n
21
9.
08
m
m
A See page 4 for optional discharge adapterSee page 4 for optional end yokes
3/4-16 UNF drain tap
Open drain port to drain seal chamber
(Do not plug)
8 in Victaulic grooved end
5.125in
130.18mm
3X 1.625in
41.28mm
3X .563in
14.29mm
3X
1.
00
0i
n
25
.4
0m
m
4.
12
5i
n
10
4.
78
m
m
5.
50
0i
n
13
9.
70
m
m
8.
25
0i
n
20
9.
55
m
m
11
.0
00
in
27
9.
40
m
m
Breather
4.000in
101.60mm
7.875in
200.03mm
5.353in
135.97mm
9.
80
0i
n
24
8.
92
m
m
8.125in
206.37mm
4.500in
114.31mm
4.
50
0i
n
11
4.
30
m
m
16
.3
00
in
41
4.
02
m
m
3.
50
0i
n
88
.9
0m
m
CL Input shaft
CL Impeller
11.996in
304.69mm
10
.9
06
in
27
7.
02
m
m
13
.0
70
in
33
1.
98
m
m
9.000in
228.60mm
.750in
19.05mm
7.785in
197.74mm
 Intake
9.
12
5i
n
23
1.
78
m
m
Inverted mounting bracket shown
(See page 3 for vertical position)
3/4 NPT
3/8 NPT
1/4 NPT
1/4 NPT drain
8.125in
206.38mm
 REF
8X .406in
10.32mm
2.330in
59.18mm
1.555in
39.50mm
1.555in
39.50mm
2.330in
59.18mm
3.753in
95.34mm
3.753in
95.33mm
1.
55
5i
n
39
.5
0m
m
3.
32
8i
n
84
.5
3m
m
1.
55
5i
n
39
.5
0m
m
3.
75
3i
n
95
.3
3m
m
R4.500in
114.30mm
4.938in
125.43mm
Detail A
Discharge Flange
(See page 4 for optional victaulic adapter)
Basic Pump Dimensions
Left discharge position shown
(See pages 3 and 4 for optional mounting configurations) 42 ofPage
DPL82332
9.
12
5i
n
23
1.
78
m
m
Inverted Bracket
Oil level
Oil drain
Intake side bracket inverted
9.
12
5i
n
23
1.
78
m
m
Vertical Bracket
Oil level
Oil drainIntake side bracket vertical
Available Mounting Bracket Positions
43 ofPage
DPL82332
13.070in
331.98mm
9.
00
0i
n
22
8.
60
m
m
10.906in
277.02mm
11
.9
96
in
30
4.
69
m
m
8°
9.125in
231.78mm
CL Discharge
3/4 NPT pump drain
3/8 NPT
1/4 NPT
13
.0
70
in
33
1.
98
m
m
9.000in
228.60mm
10
.9
06
in
27
7.
02
m
m
11.996in
304.69mm
9.380in
238.26mm
25°
9.
12
5i
n
23
1.
78
m
m
CL Discharge
1/4 NPT pump drain
3/8 NPT
1/4 NPT
3/4 NPT
9.380in
238.26mm
11.996in
304.69mm
10
.9
06
in
27
7.
02
m
m
9.000in
228.60mm
13
.0
70
in
33
1.
98
m
m
9.
12
5i
n
23
1.
78
m
m
CL Discharge3/8 NPT pump drain
1/4 NPT
3/4 NPT
4.875in
123.83mm
5.
38
4i
n
13
6.
75
m
m
5.
56
3i
n
14
1.
30
m
m
1.500in
38.10mm
.375in
9.53mm
.625in
15.88mm
2.375in
60.33mm
5 in Victaulic grooved end
Available Discharge Positions Viewed from Intake Side
 (Clockwise input only available)
Left Up Right
Optional 5 in Victaulic Discharge Adapter
Input Shaft Spline
Optional End Yokes
See DPL83861 for Dimensions
Type Series Part Number
1-3/4-10 SAE End Yoke
1550 V 3077
SPL 90 V 3761
44 ofPage
DPL82332